UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

CATALENT PHARMA SOLUTIONS, INC., Petitioner,

v.

PATHEON SOFTGELS INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-00421 Patent 9,693,978 B2

PETITIONER CATALENT PHARMA SOLUTIONS, INC.'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.26

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



PETITIONER CATALENT PHARMA SOLUTIONS, INC.'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.26

A Decision Denying Institution of *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. 9,693,978 was entered on August 13, 2018. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.26, Petitioner Catalent Pharma Solutions, Inc. respectfully requests a refund of the post-institution fee of \$23,200.00. Any refund of this fee should be applied to the Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP Deposit Account No. 50-2849 (referencing matter 087828.0275685).

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: October 9, 2018

/Gregory L. Porter/
Regis No. 40,131
HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP
600 Travis, Suite 4200
Houston, Texas 77002
Tel: (713) 220-4621
Fax: (713) 238-7169

Pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER CATALENT PHARMA SOLUTIONS, INC.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing document was filed electronically and therefore served on all counsel who are deemed to have consented to electronic service pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.6(e) on this 9th day of October, 2018.

/s/ Gregory L. Porter

